


District

Sr.N
o

Form No. Applicants Age Qualification Exp.
Applicants 
previously 

working

Remarks/D
eficiency

Applicants age Qualification exp.
Applicants 
previously 

working
Remarks Applicants age Qualification exp.

Applicants 
previously 
working

Remarks

1 25/26
 Pariksha 

Raina
40

M.A 
Sociology,NET

9years teaching 
experience

Eligible
Pariksha 
Raina

40
M.A 

Sociology,NET
9years teaching 

experience
Eligible

2 48/49/50
Poonam 

Raina
52 B.Sc,LL.B,B.Ed.

4 yrs teaching exp,7 
yrs exp as faculty 

member of 
educational institue

Eligible
Poonam 
Raina

52 B.Sc,LL.B,B.Ed.

4 yrs teaching exp,7 
yrs exp as faculty 

member of 
educational institue

Eligible
Poonam 

Raina
52 B.Sc,LL.B,B.Ed.

4 yrs teaching exp,7 
yrs exp as faculty 

member of 
educational institue

Eligible

3 51/52
Kusum 

Lata
57

B.Sc, M.Sc 
Home Science, 

B.ed

7-8  yrs teaching exp, 
as teaching assistant 

Home Science
Eligible

Kusum 
Lata

57
B.Sc, M.Sc 

Home Science, 
B.ed

7-8  yrs teaching exp, 
as teaching assistant 

Home Science
Eligible

4 57/58/59
Reetika 

Abrol
37

B.A, M.Sc, 
Sociology, B.ed

7-8  yrs  exp. As a 
High School Teacher

Eligible
Reetika 
Abrol

37
B.A, M.Sc, 

Sociology, B.ed
7-8  yrs  exp. As a 

High School Teacher
Eligible

Reetika 
Abrol

37
B.A, M.Sc, 

Sociology, B.ed
7-8  yrs  exp. As a 

High School Teacher
Eligible

5 60/61
Savita 
Sharma

39
B.A, M.A in 

Sociology, B.ed

7 years exp. As a 
counsellor/ 

administrative 
assistant in NGO

Eligible
Savita 
Sharma

39
B.A, M.A in 

Sociology, B.ed

7 years exp. As a 
counsellor/ 

administrative 
assistant in NGO

Eligible

6 78/79 Suditi Suri 36 B.Sc. LL.B

3 years exp. As a TGT 
Teacher, Practising in 
J&K High Court since 

2016

Eligible Suditi Suri 36 B.Sc. LL.B

3 years exp. As a TGT 
Teacher, Practising in 
J&K High Court since 

2016

Eligible

7 83/84/85
Gazala 
Khan

36
B.A, M.A in 
Sociology, 

12 years exp. As a 
Anganwari Worker

Eligible
Gazala 
Khan

36
B.A, M.A in 
Sociology, 

12 years exp. As a 
Anganwari Worker

Eligible
Gazala 
Khan

36
B.A, M.A in 
Sociology, 

12 years exp. As a 
Anganwari Worker

Eligible

8 94/95
Priyanka 
Sharma

40
B.A, M.A Home 

Science, 
6 yrs exp. As a 

research assistant

Does not 
fulfil the 

minimum 
criteria of 
experience

Priyanka 
Sharma

40
B.A, M.A Home 

Science, 
6 yrs exp. As a 

research assistant

Does not 
fulfil the 

minimum 
criteria 

experience

9 98
Madhu 

Dhar
50 LL.B

Working as a 
Volunteer worker  
with Educational 
Trust since 2013

Eligible

10 77
Sourabh 
Dewan

36  LLB ( 5 yrs)

4 years project 
coodinator and 

practising in High 
court since 2013

Eligible

11 53/54
Sandeep 
Kour 
Sudan

39 B.A LLB
Advocate in J&K High 
Court since 12 years

Eligible
Sandeep 

Kour Sudan
39 B.A LLB

Advocate in J&K High 
Court since 12 years

Eligible

12 56
Ruchika 
Sharma

38
B.A , M.A 
Sociology

No exp. Annexed
Not eligible 
for want of 

exp

13 86/57 Sakshi Bali 38
B.A , M.A 
Sociology

Counsellor in Child 
Line- 15 years exp.

Eligible Sakshi Bali 38
B.A , M.A 
Sociology

Counsellor in Child 
Line- 15 years exp.

Eligible

14 99/100
Cheshta 
Sharma

42
M.A, P.hd, 

M.Phil, 
NET,B.ed

10 years of teaching 
exp. ,  P.hd exp field 
Work on Child Rights 

for 5 year , JJB 
Member-4.5 years in 

Jammu

JJB, 
Member 
in Jammu

Eligible
Cheshta 
Sharma

42
M.A, P.hd, 

M.Phil, 
NET,B.ed

10 years of teaching 
exp. ,  P.hd exp field 
Work on Child Rights 

for 5 year , JJB 
Member-4.5 years in 

Jammu

JJB, 
Member

Not 
eligible 
as 
already 
working 
as a JJB 
member 
in 
Jammu

15 107/108
Nischint 
Pachnanda

43 B.Com, LL.B
volunteer NDF 10 

years JJB Member- 
4.5.yrs in Jammu

JJB, 
Member 
in Jammu

Eligible
Nischint 

Pachnanda
43 B.Com, LL.B

volunteer NDF 10 
years JJB Member- 

4.5.yrs

JJB, 
Member

 Not 
eligible 
as 
already 
working 
as JJB 
member 
in jammu

No. of posts (Chairperson CWC) 01 in each District No. of posts Member (CWC) 04 in each District No. of posts  Member (JJB) 02 in each District

Jammu



16 112
Gagandee
p Kour

37 B.A, M.A, B.ed
Volunteer in 

Educational trust-7 
years

Eligible

17 55
Sudarshan 

Kumari
63

M.A in 
Sociology

Programme Officer 
for 3 years, 10 yrs 
exp. As a retired 

Principal in Govt Hr. 
Sec. School 

eligible

18 5
Surishta 

Devi
45

Graduation 
inSociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years
Eligible

Ramban 19 70
Imtiyaz  
Ul Brar

44 LL.B
Health Education and 
Welafre activities 18  

yrs
Eligible

20 4
Surishta 

Devi
45

Graduation 
inSociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years
Eligible

21 33/32/82
Gazala 
Khan

36
B.A, M.A in 
Sociology, 

12 years exp. As an 
Anganwari Worker

Eligible
Gazala 
Khan

36
B.A, M.A in 
Sociology, 

12 years exp. As an 
Anganwari Worker

Eligible
Gazala 
Khan

36
B.A, M.A in 
Sociology, 

12 years exp. As an 
Anganwari Worker

Eligible

22 69/80/81
Sarita 
Kumari

35 LL.B
3 years exp. As a 

member in consumer 
forum

Not eligible 
for want of 

exp.

Sarita 
Kumari

35 LL.B
3 years exp. As a 

member in consumer 
forum

Not eligible 
for want of 

exp

Sarita 
Kumari

35 LL.B
3 years exp. As a 

member in consumer 
forum

Not 
eligible 
for want 
of exp.

23 3
Surishta 

Devi
45

Graduation 
inSociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

Eligible

24 91/92/93 Yasmeen 42+ B.Sc, LL.B, LL.M

4 years member JJB 
in Udhampur, 13 

years practisitng in 
District Court 

udhampur

JJB, 
Member

Eligible Yasmeen 42 B.Sc, LL.B, LL.M

 member JJB in 
Udhampur (4 years 
duration), 13 years 

practisitng in District 
Court Udhampur

JJB, 
Member 

Udhampur
Eligible Yasmeen 42 B.Sc, LL.B, LL.M

 member JJB in 
Udhampur(4 years 
duration), 13 years 

practisitng in District 
Court udhampur

JJB, 
Member

Not 
eligible 
as 
already 
working 
as a JJB 
member 
in  
Udhamp
ur

25 16/17/18
Pawan 
gupta

42+ B.Sc, LL.B

16 years exp as 
Advocate in District 

Bar Association 
Udhampur

Eligible
Pawan 
gupta

42+ B.Sc, LL.B

16 years exp as 
Advocate in District 

Bar Association 
Udhampur

Eligible
Pawan 
gupta

42+ B.Sc, LL.B

16 years exp as 
Advocate in District 

Bar Association 
Udhampur

Eligible

26 6/45
Surishta 
Devi

46+
Graduation in 

Sociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

Not eligible 
as already 
working as 

CWC 
member in 

Doda 

Surishta 
Devi

46+
Graduation 
inSociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

Eligible

27 14/15 Asha Purni 40+
B.Sc, LL.B, 
B.ed, M.ed

7 years exp. As an 
Advocate

Eligible Asha Purni 40+
B.Sc, LL.B, 
B.ed, M.ed

7 years exp. As an 
Advocate

Eligible

Rajouri 28 66/67/68 Shawani 42 M.A, B.ed
7 years exp. With 

Modren Educational 
Institute 

CWC, 
Member 
Rajouri

Eligible Shawani 42 M.A, B.ed
7 years exp. With 

Modren Educational 
Institute 

CWC, 
Member 
Rajouri

Not Eligible 
as already 

working as a 
CWC 

member 
Rajouri

Shawani 42 M.A, B.ed
7 years exp. With 

Modren Educational 
Institute 

CWC, 
Member 
Rajouri

Eligible

29 31
Mushtaq 

Ahmed
60 B.Sc, LL.B Adv since 1987 Eligible

30 44/2
Surishta 
Devi

46+
Graduation in 

Sociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

Not eligible 
as already 
working as 

CWC 
member in 

Doda 

Surishta 
Devi

46+
Graduation in 

Sociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

eligible 

Kishtwar

Udhampur

Reasi



31 75/76
Veena 
Thakur

34
B.A, M.A, B.ed, 

SET, CTET
Counsellor cum social 

worker

Not eligible 
for want of 
age criteria

Veena 
Thakur

34
B.A, M.A, B.ed, 

SET, CTET
Counsellor cum social 

worker

Not 
eligible 
for want 
of age 
criteria

32 71/72/73
Shavita 

Devi
38

B.A Sociology, 
M.A

8 yrs volunteer  exp. 
in projects sponsored 
by Ministry of youth 

and sports

Elgible
Shavita 
Devi

38
B.A Sociology, 

M.A

8 yrs volunteer  exp. 
in projects sponsored 
by Ministry of youth 

and sports

Elgible
Shavita 

Devi
38

B.A Sociology, 
M.A

8 yrs volunteer  exp. 
in projects sponsored 
by Ministry of youth 

and sports

Elgible

33 46/47/1
Surishta 

Devi
46+

Graduation in 
Sociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

eligible 
Surishta 
Devi

46+
Graduation in 

Sociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

In-eligible 
as  already 
working as 

member 
CWC in 

Doda

Surishta 
Devi

46+
Graduation in 

Sociology

Member CWC Doda 
4.5 yrs, helper ICDS -

7.5 years

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

eligible 

34 124
Faisal 
Iqbal Wani

40+ B.A, M.A, B.ed
4 years exp. as a 

Member CWC Doda

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

In-eligible 
for want of 

Exp.

35 22/23/24
Huma 
Koser

42+ M.A, B.ed

 2 yrs Teaching Exp, 4 
years exp. working as 
CWC Member, 3 yrs 

exp as social 
mobiliser in IWMP

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

Eligible
Huma 
Koser

42+ M.A, B.ed

 2 yrs Teaching Exp, 4 
years exp. working as 
CWC Member,3 yrs 

exp as social mobiliser 
in IWMP

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

Not Eligible 
as already 

working as a 
CWC 

member in 
doda

Huma 
Koser

42+ M.A, B.ed

 2 yrs Teaching Exp, 4 
years exp. working as 
CWC Member,3 yrs 

exp as social 
mobiliser in IWMP

CWC 
Member 
in Doda

Eligible

36 19/20/21
Arena 
Kouser

39+
M.A Sociology, 

M.ed

4 yrs exp.  working as 
JJB Member, 3 yrs 

teaching exp. 

JJB, 
Member 
in doda

Eligible
Arena 
Kouser

39+
M.A Sociology, 

M.ed

4 yrs exp.  working as 
JJB Member in Doda,3 

yrs teaching exp.

JJB, 
Member 
in Doda

Eligible
Arena 
Kouser

39+
M.A Sociology, 

M.ed
4 yrs exp.  working as 

JJB Member

JJB, 
Member 
in Doda

Not 
eligible 
as 
already 
working 
as JJB 
Member 
in Doda

37 40/41/42
Sheab 
Aman

38+ LL.B
Working as an 

Advovate since 10+ 
years

Eligible
Sheab 
Aman

38+ LL.B
Working as an 

Advovate since 10+ 
years

Eligible
Sheab 
Aman

38+ LL.B
Working as an 

Advovate since 10+ 
years

Eligible

38 37/38/39
Navid 

Shehzada 
wani

36+ LL.B 5 years

Enroled asan 
advocate since 

2010,3 years exp as 
working as legal cum 
probationary officer

Eligible
Navid 
Shehzada 
wani

36+ LL.B 5 years

Enroled asan 
advocate since 2010,3 
years exp as working 

as legal cum 
probationary officer

Eligible
Navid 

Shehzada 
wani

36+ LL.B 5 years

Enroled asan 
advocate since 

2010,3 years exp as 
working as legal cum 
probationary officer

Eligible

39
125/126/1
27

Krishan 
Kumar

60 B.A sociology
10 months teaching 

experience

Not eligible 
for want of 
experience

Krishan 
Kumar

60 B.A sociology
10 months teaching 

experience

Not eligible 
for want of 
experience

Krishan 
Kumar

60 B.A sociology
10 months teaching 

experience

Not 
eligible 
for want 
of 
experien
ce

40
101/102/1
03

Nazam 
Shafi

40 B.Sc,M.A,M.Ed

6 years exp. as 
teacher in pvt. 

school, 2 yrs exp as 
counsellor in family 
welfare, 4 yrs exp 
working as child 

welfare counsellor.

Elgible
Nazam 
Shafi

40 B.Sc,M.A,M.Ed

6 years exp. as 
teacher in pvt. school, 

2 yrs exp as 
counsellor in family 
welfare, 4 yrs exp 
working as child 

welfare counsellor.

Elgible
Nazam 

Shafi
40 B.Sc,M.A,M.Ed

6 years exp. as 
teacher in pvt. 

school, 2 yrs exp as 
counsellor in family 
welfare, 4 yrs exp 
working as child 

welfare counsellor.

Elgible

41 88/89/90
Shivani 
Khajuria

38 M.A sociology
7 yrs teaching exp. in 
Pvt.Higher secondary 
school, draba,poonch

Eligible
Shivani 
Khajuria

38 M.A sociology
7 yrs teaching exp. in 
Pvt.Higher secondary 
school, draba,poonch

Eligible
Shivani 
Khajuria

38 M.A sociology
7 yrs teaching exp. in 
Pvt.Higher secondary 
school, draba,poonch

Eligible

42 27/28/29
Rohit 

Khajuria
44 LL.B

10 yrs exp as 
coordinator in 

childline
Eligible

Rohit 
Khajuria

44 LL.B
10 yrs exp as 

coordinator in 
childline

Eligible
Rohit 

Khajuria
44 LL.B

10 yrs exp as 
coordinator in 

childline
Eligible

43 30
Ronik 

Sharma
36

LL.B,M.A 
sociology

10 yrs exp as social 
worker in seva 

bharti,practising in 
Hight cout of J&K

Eligible

44
122/116/1
15

Mahesh 
Raina

45 LL.B
13 yrs exp as an 
Advocate in High 

court of J&k
Eligible

Mahesh 
Raina

45 LL.B
13 yrs exp as an 
Advocate in High 

court of J&k
Eligible

Mahesh 
Raina

45 LL.B
13 yrs exp as an 
Advocate in High 

court of J&k
Eligible

45 121/118 Javid iqbal 42 LL.B
10 yrs exp in child 

care and 
development

Eligible Javid iqbal 42 LL.B
10 yrs exp in child 

care and development
Eligible

Doda



46 119/120
Abdul 
Hamid

63

B.A,M.A( 
political 

science, urdu, 
maths),B.Ed.,M

.Ed,

20 yrs teaching 
exp.,9 yrs exp inchild 

development 
activities

Eligible
Abdul 
Hamid

63

B.A,M.A( 
political 

science, urdu, 
maths),B.Ed.,M

.Ed,

20 yrs teaching exp.,9 
yrs exp inchild 

development activities
Eligible

47 117/114
Anamika 
Parmar

35
B.A,B.Ed,M.A 

Sociology
9 yrs exp as a teacher 

in pvt. institute
Eligible

Anamika 
Parmar

35
B.A,B.Ed,M.A 

Sociology
9 yrs exp as a teacher 

in pvt. institute
Eligible

48 110/111 Simi Bala 44
M.A 

sociology,M.Ed

Worked as teacher 
from 2007-2013, 

from April 2018 to till 
date in the office of 

principal sayeed 
public academcy 

khanater

Eligible Simi Bala 44
M.A 

sociology,M.Ed

Worked as teacher 
from 2007-2013, from 
April 2018 to till date 

in the office of 
principal sayeed 
public academcy 

khanater

Eligible

49 7/8 Virta Raina 41 M.A sociology

Teaching exp from 
2009-2011 in pvt. 

institute,worked as a 
teacher in Little rose 
public school, poonch 

from 2011-2015

Eligible Virta Raina 41 M.A sociology

Teaching exp from 
2009-2011 in pvt. 

institute,worked as a 
teacher in Little rose 
public school, poonch 

from 2011-2015

Eligible

50 74
Navneet  
kour

36 M.A sociology
7 years exp. as a 

teacher in listtle rose 
public school

CWC, 
Member

Eligible

51 113
Wahida 
Anjum

40+ M.A sociology
6 years exp. as block 

coodinator in national  
 hill touch foundation

Not Eligible 
for want of 
7 yrs exp. 

criteria

52 10/9/43 Rajni Devi 35
B.A Sociology, 

M.A  
Sociology, B.ed

6 years teching exp. 
in Higher Secondary 

School Kathua

Not Eligible 
for want of 
7 yrs exp. 

criteria

Rajni Devi 35
B.A Sociology, 

M.A  
Sociology, B.ed

6 years teching exp. in 
Higher Secondary 

School Kathua

Not Eligible 
for want of 
7 yrs exp. 

criteria

Rajni Devi 35
B.A Sociology, 

M.A  Sociology, 
B.ed

6 years teching exp. 
in Higher Secondary 

School Kathua

Not 
Eligible 
for want 
of 7 yrs 
exp. 
criteria

53 62/109/63
Parvinder 
Pal Singh

63
B.A, M.A in 

Sociology, B.ed

36 years exp. as  
teacher  in Govt 

School
Elgible

Parvinder 
Pal Singh

63
B.A, M.A in 

Sociology, B.ed

36 years exp. as  
teacher  in Govt 

School
Elgible

Parvinder 
Pal Singh

63
B.A, M.A in 

Sociology, B.ed

36 years exp. as  
teacher  in Govt 

School
Elgible

54 97/96 Sadhna 36
M.A Sociology, 

B.ed, M.A 
Education

2 years teaching exp 
in Higher Secondary 

School Kathua

Not Eligible 
for want of 
7 yrs exp. 

criteria

Sadna 36
M.A Sociology, 

B.ed, M.A 
Education

2 years teaching exp 
in Higher Secondary 

School Kathua

Not 
Eligible 
for want 
of 7 yrs 
exp. 
criteria

55 104/105
Neemisha 

Rajput
41

B.A Phycology, 
B.ed

13 years teaching 
exp. in private 

institute, 4.5 years 
exp. as a JJB, Member

JJB, 
Member

Elgible
Neemisha 
Rajput

41
B.A Phycology, 

B.ed

13 years teaching exp. 
in private institute, 

4.5 years exp. as a JJB, 
Member

JJB, 
Member

Elgible

56 11/12/13
Rakesh 
Khajuria

39+

B.A, M.A 
Sociology, 

Maths, B.ed, 
M.ed

10 years teching exp. Eligible
Rakesh 
Khajuria

39+

B.A, M.A 
Sociology, 

Maths, B.ed, 
M.ed

10 years teching exp. Eligible
Rakesh 
Khajuria

39+

B.A, M.A 
Sociology, 

Maths, B.ed, 
M.ed

10 years teching exp. Eligible

57 34/35/36
Rakhi 

Sambyal
46

B.A,M.A 
sociology, cert. 

course in 
human 

rights,cert. in 
nutrition and 

child 
care,computer 

course

dIrector and head of 
NIIT Samba, 

committee member 
of UMEED- A Ray of 

hope (NGO)

Eligible
Rakhi 
Sambyal

46

B.A,M.A 
sociology, cert. 

course in 
human 

rights,cert. in 
nutrition and 

child 
care,computer 

course

dIrector and head of 
NIIT Samba, 

committee member 
of UMEED- A Ray of 

hope (NGO)

Eligible
Rakhi 

Sambyal
46

B.A,M.A 
sociology, cert. 

course in 
human 

rights,cert. in 
nutrition and 

child 
care,computer 

course

dIrector and head of 
NIIT Samba, 

committee member 
of UMEED- A Ray of 

hope (NGO)

Eligible

58 64/65
Lakshmi 
Raman

49+ B.Sc,LL.B.
Worked as a teacher 
for the duration of 

2005-2014
Eligible

Lakshmi 
Raman

49+ B.Sc,LL.B.
Worked as a teacher 
for the duration of 

2005-2014
Eligible

59 123
Veena 
Devi

43 M.A sociology

Member JJB since 
2018 till date, worked 

as a teacher w.e.f 
2001 to 2003 & 2005 

to 2009

Eligible

Poonch

Kathua

Samba



60 106
Neetu 

Salathia
48

B.Sc,B.Ed,M.A 
sociology, 

M.Ed. 
education.

8 yrs teaching exp. in 
pvt. institute

Eligible



District
Sr. No Sr. No. Applicants Age Qualification Experience Applicants 

previously 
working

Remarks/ 
deficiency

Applicants Age Qualification Experience Applicants 
previously 
working

Remarks/ 
deficiency

Applicants Age Qualification Experience Applicants 
previously 
working as

Remarks/ 
deficiency

1 1 Shahid 
Ahmad 
Ronga

38 yrs & 06 
months

LLB, LLM,PG 
Sociology 

10 years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate at 
Srinagar 
District 
Court

ELIGIBLE Shahid 
Ahmad 
Ronga

38 yrs & 06 
months

LLB, LLM,PG 
Sociology 

10 years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate at 
Srinagar 
District 
Court

ELIGIBLE Shahid 
Ahmad 
Ronga

38 yrs & 06 
months

LLB, LLM,PG 
Sociology 

10 years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate at 
Srinagar 
District 
Court

ELIGIBLE

2 2 Farah Ashraf 34 yrs & 05 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology, 
M phill 
Sociology, 
PHD 
Sociology

02 years, 
one and a 
half 
monthexperi
ence as 
youth 
Coordinator

NOT ELIGIBLE 
Under Age (34 
years, 05 
months & 21 
days as on 01-
01-2022) / 02 
years, one and 
a half month 
experience only

Farah Ashraf 34 yrs & 05 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology, M 
phill 
Sociology, 
PHD 
Sociology

02 years, 
one and a 
half 
monthexperi
ence as 
youth 
Coordinator

NOT 
ELIGIBLE 
Under Age 
(34 years, 
05 months 
& 21 days 
as on 01-01-
2022) / 02 
years, one 
and a half 
month 
experience 
only

Farah Ashraf 34 yrs & 05 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology, 
M phill 
Sociology, 
PHD 
Sociology

02 years, 
one and a 
half 
monthexperi
ence as 
youth 
Coordinator

NOT 
ELIGIBLE 
Under Age 
(34 years, 
05 months 
& 21 days 
as on 01-01-
2022) / 02 
years, one 
and a half 
month 
experience 
only

3 3 Rehana  
Rasool

47 yrs &09 
months

BCA, MCA 06 year 
experience 
as  lecturer 
computer 

NOT ELIGIBLE 
Qualification 
(BCA/MCA) not 
in the relevant 
field / 
experience 
Certificate 
issued by 
Kashmir 
Computer 
certre does not 
reflect nature 
of work of the 
applicant

Rehana  
Rasool

47 yrs &09 
months

BCA, MCA 06 year 
experience 
as  lecturer 
computer 

NOT 
ELIGIBLE 
Qualification 
 (BCA/MCA) 
not in the 
relevant 
field / 
experience 
Certificate 
issued by 
Kashmir 
Computer 
certre does 
not reflect 
nature of 
work of the 
applicant

Rehana  
Rasool

47 yrs &09 
months

BCA, MCA 06 year 
experience 
as  lecturer 
computer 

NOT 
ELIGIBLE  
Qualification 
 (BCA/MCA) 
not in the 
relevant 
field / 
experience 
Certificate 
issued by 
Kashmir 
Computer 
certre does 
not reflect 
nature of 
work of the 
applicant

4 4 Arshid 
Hussain Lone

40 yrs & 03 
months

LLB 15 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate in 
HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE Arshid 
Hussain 
Lone

40 yrs & 03 
months

LLB 15 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate in 
HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE Arshid 
Hussain 
Lone

40 yrs & 03 
months

LLB 15 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate in 
HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE

Abstract Of Applications received in the Directorate of Mission Vatsalya
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5 5 Ufaira 
Rasheed

47 yrs & 02 
months

LLB 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE Ufaira 
Rasheed

47 yrs & 02 
months

LLB 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE Ufaira 
Rasheed

47 yrs & 02 
months

LLB 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE

6 6 Misbha 
Rashid

49 yrs & 08 
months

LLB, BSC 19 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate in 
OFFICE OF 
THE 
DISTRICT & 
SESSION 
JUDGE 
SRINAGAR

ELIGIBLE Misbha 
Rashid

49 yrs & 08 
months

LLB, BSC 19 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate in 
OFFICE OF 
THE 
DISTRICT & 
SESSION 
JUDGE 
SRINAGAR

ELIGIBLE Misbha 
Rashid

49 yrs & 08 
months

LLB, BSC 19 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate in 
OFFICE OF 
THE 
DISTRICT & 
SESSION 
JUDGE 
SRINAGAR

ELIGIBLE

7 7 Dr Asima 
Hassan

43 yrs & 04 
month

BA 
Sociology, 
PG 
Sociology, 
M phill 
Sociology, 
PHD 
Sociology

Experience 
of  06 yrs 06 
months & 
14 DAYS as 
Research 
Officer in 
KFORD + 
Experience  
as JJB 
Member 
Srinagar

JJB Member 
Sringar

ELIGIBLE Dr Asima 
Hassan

43 yrs & 04 
month

BA 
Sociology, 
PG 
Sociology, M 
phill 
Sociology, 
PHD 
Sociology

Experience 
of  06 yrs 06 
months & 
14 DAYS as 
Research 
Officer in 
KFORD + 
Experience  
as JJB 
Member 
Srinagar

JJB Member 
Sringar

ELIGIBLE Dr Asima 
Hassan

43 yrs & 04 
month

BA 
Sociology, 
PG 
Sociology, 
M phill 
Sociology, 
PHD 
Sociology

Experience 
of  06 yrs 06 
months & 
14 DAYS as 
Research 
Officer in 
KFORD + 
Experience  
as JJB 
Member 
Srinagar

JJB Member 
Sringar

NOT 
EILIGIBLE 
AS 
ALREADY 
WORKED 
AS JJB 
MEMBER 
SRINAGAR

8 8 Benish 37 yrs & 10 
months

LLB, 
BSC,Post 
Graduate 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights, PG 
Public 
administrati
on

09 year 
experience 
as 
Volunteer in 
KFORD

ELIGIBLE Benish 37 yrs & 10 
months

LLB, 
BSC,Post 
Graduate 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights, PG 
Public 
administratio
n

09 year 
experience 
as 
Volunteer in 
KFORD

ELIGIBLE

9 9 Umara 
Yaseen

39 yrs LLB, LLM, 
PG Sociology

07 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate in 
BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N 
SRINAGAR + 
EXPERIENCE 
AS CWC 
MEMBER 
SRINAGAR

Member 
CWC, 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE Umara 
Yaseen

39 yrs LLB, LLM, PG 
Sociology

07 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate in 
BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N 
SRINAGAR + 
EXPERIENCE 
AS CWC 
MEMBER 
SRINAGAR

Member 
CWC, 
Srinagar

NOT 
EILIGIBLE 
AS 
ALREADY 
WORKED 
AS CWC 
MEMBER 
SRINAGAR

Umara 
Yaseen

39 yrs LLB, LLM, 
PG Sociology

07 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate in 
BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N 
SRINAGAR + 
EXPERIENCE 
AS CWC 
MEMBER 
SRINAGAR

Member 
CWC, 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE

10 10 Khairul Nissa 40 yrs & 03 
months

LLB, LLM 
Criminal 
Law, PHD 
Juvenile 
Justice Act, 
2016

07 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate at 
High Court 
Bar 
Association

JJB Member 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE Khairul 
Nissa

40 yrs & 03 
months

LLB, LLM 
Criminal 
Law, PHD 
Juvenile 
Justice Act, 
2016

07 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate at 
High Court 
Bar 
Association

JJB Member 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE Khairul 
Nissa

40 yrs & 03 
months

LLB, LLM 
Criminal 
Law, PHD 
Juvenile 
Justice Act, 
2016

07 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate at 
High Court 
Bar 
Association

JJB Member 
Srinagar

NOT 
EILIGIBLE 
AS 
ALREADY 
WORKED 
AS JJB 
MEMBER 
SRINAGAR



11 11 Afshan Paul 43 yrs & 11 
months

LLB, PG 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights

11 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate/ 
15 year 
experience 
as Secretary 
in BLUE 
DART

CWC 
Member 
Budgam

ELIGIBLE Afshan Paul 43 yrs & 11 
months

LLB, PG 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights

11 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate/ 
15 year 
experience 
as Secretary 
in BLUE 
DART

CWC 
Member 
Budgam

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Budgam

Afshan Paul 43 yrs & 11 
months

LLB, PG 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights

11 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate/ 
15 year 
experience 
as Secretary 
in BLUE 
DART

CWC 
Member 
Budgam

ELIGIBLE

12 12 Zulfkar Khan 45  yrs & 03 
months

LLB 08 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Research 
Officer / 11 
years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

ELIGIBLE Zulfkar Khan 45  yrs & 03 
months

LLB 08 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Research 
Officer / 11 
years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

Zulfkar Khan 45  yrs & 03 
months

LLB 08 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Research 
Officer / 11 
years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

ELIGIBLE

13 13 Dr Sofiya 
Hassan

50 yrs 11 
months

PHD 
Sociology

05 years 
WORKING 
Experience 
with Save 
the Children

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate for 
remaining 
period, subject 
production of 
Graduation 
certificate

14 14 Mohsin Ali 39 yrs & 05 
months

BSC, PG 
Social Work

07 years 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
/District 
Coordinator/
Project 
Manager in  
relevant 
field

ELIGIBLE 

15 15 Qurat ul Ain 31yrs BA LLB, LLM 
PG Social 
Work

01 year 
experience  
as volunteer 
in ChildLine 
Srinagar

NOT ELIGIBLE  
(Under Age) 
Age 31 years & 
17 days as on 
01-01-2022

Qurat ul Ain 31yrs BA LLB, LLM 
PG Social 
Work

01 year 
experience  
as volunteer 
in ChildLine 
Srinagar

NOT 
ELIGIBLE 
(Under Age) 
Age 31 
years & 17 
days as on 
01-01-2022

16 16 Shazia 
Haroon

40 yrs & 07 
months

 BSC, PG 
Sociology,

06 year 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
in KFORD + 
Experience 
as CWC 
member 
Srinagar 

Member 
cwc Sringar

Eligible subject 
to production 
of Domicile 
certificate 

Shazia 
Haroon

41 yrs & 5 
months

 BSC, PG 
Sociology,

06 year 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
in KFORD + 
Experience 
as CWC 
member 
Srinagar 

 Member 
cwc Sringar

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Srinagar

Shazia 
Haroon

41 yrs & 5 
months

 BSC, PG 
Sociology,

06 year 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
in KFORD + 
Experience 
as CWC 
member 
Srinagar 

Member 
cwc Sringar

Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of Domicile 
certificate 



17 17 Mohd Yasin 
Bhat

42 yrs & 02 
months

LLB, BA 
Sociology, 
PG History, 

09 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in Principal 
District and 
Session 
Judge 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE  Mohd Yasin 
Bhat

42 yrs & 02 
months

LLB, BA 
Sociology, 
PG History, 

09 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in Principal 
District and 
Session 
Judge 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE

18 18 Nighat 
Akhter

47 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 19 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE

19 19 Rayees 
Ahmad 
Khan

37 yrs & 09 
months

LLB, BSC 11 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
Principal 
District and 
Session 
Judge 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE Rayees 
Ahmad 
Khan

37 yrs & 09 
months

LLB, BSC 11 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
Principal 
District and 
Session 
Judge 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE 

20 20 Nuzhat un 
Nissa

46 yrs & 06 
months

LLB 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in Principal 
District and 
Session 
Judge 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE Nuzhat un 
Nissa

46 yrs & 06 
months

LLB 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in Principal 
District and 
Session 
Judge 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE

21 21 Farooq 
Ahmad 
Khan

40 yrs & 06 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

03 years 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
in Chotay 
Taray 
Foundation 
+ 04 years 
experience 
as Teacher 
+ 
experience 
as CWC 
member 
Srinagar

CWC 
Member 
Srinagar

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Srinagar

Farooq 
Ahmad 
Khan

40 yrs & 06 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

03 years 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
in Chotay 
Taray 
Foundation 
+ 04 years 
experience 
as Teacher 
+ 
experience 
as CWC 
member 
Srinagar

CWC 
Member 
Srinagar

ELIGIBLE

22 22 Mudasir 
Ahmad

38 yrs & 09 
months

LLB 09 year 
expereince 
as an 
Advocate 

ELIGIBLE Mudasir 
Ahmad

38 yrs & 09 
months

LLB 09 year 
expereince 
as an 
Advocate 

ELIGIBLE

23 23 Rafiya Jan 36 yrs & 06 
months

LLB 10 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

ELIGIBLE Rafiya Jan 36 yrs & 06 
months

LLB 10 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

ELIGIBLE



24 24 Imtiyaz 
Ahmad 

40 yrs & 06 
months

LLB, PG 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights

10  year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

ELIGIBLE Imtiyaz 
Ahmad 

40 yrs & 06 
months

LLB, PG 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights

10  year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

ELIGIBLE

25 25 Shubana 
Hamid

43 yrs & 03 
months

PG Education 08 years 
experience 
as Field 
Supervisor 
In Yateem 
Foundation 
+ 
experience 
as Member 
CWC 
Ganderbal

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

26 26 Irfan 
Ahmad 
Khan

55 yrs BA. LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

ELIGIBLE

27 27 Shazia Iqbal 
Rehbar

40 yrs & 07 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG MSW

04 years 
experience 
as Project 
officer in 
Action Aid 

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 03 years 
experience 
certificates 

28 28 Ruksana 
Qunsar

43 yrs & 01 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
M.ed 
Education, 
B.ed

11 year 
experience 
as 
Volunteer in 
S.R Institute 
of 
Developmen
t + 
experience 
as CWC 
member 
Ganderbal

CWC  
Member 
Ganderbal

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

29 29 Rahila Aziz 
Bhat

38 yrs & 01 
month

LLB, BSC 08 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate

ELIGIBLE

30 30 Rafia Qadir 34 yrs & 07 
months

BA 
Sociology,  
LLB, LLM

Only 05 
years 
Experience 
as an 
Advocate

NOT 
ELIGIBLE 
(UNDER 
AGE) 34 
YEARS & 07 
MONTHS 
AS ON 01-
01-2022

31 Nazia Akram 37 yrs & 05 
months

BA, LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

ELIGIBLE



32 1 Farooq 
Ahmad Dar

39 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
PG 
Sociology, 
Net, M. ed

Experience 
of 111 
months i.e, 
more than 
09 years

ELIGIBLE Farooq 
Ahmad Dar

39 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
PG 
Sociology, 
Net, M.Ed

Experience 
of 111 
months i.e, 
more than 
09 years

ELIGIBLE Farooq 
Ahmad Dar

39 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
PG 
Sociology, 
Net, M. ed

Experience 
of 111 
months i.e, 
more than 
09 years

ELIGIBLE

33 2 Shabir 
Ahmad Bhat

34 yrs & 06 
months

PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed

05 year 
experince 
as field 
coordinator 
in KOSHISH

Not Eligible 
(Under Age) 34 
years, 06 
months & 26 
days as on 01-
01-2022

Shabir 
Ahmad Bhat

34 yrs & 06 
months

PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed

05 year 
experince 
as field 
coordinator 
in KOSHISH

Not Eligible 
(Under Age) 
34 years, 06 
months & 
26 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

34 3 Misbha 
Rashid

49 yrs & 08 
months

LLB, BSC 19 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in OFFICE 
OF THE 
DISTRICT & 
SESSION 
JUDGE 
SRINAGAR

ELIGIBLE

35 4 Nighat 
Akhter

47 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 19 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE Nighat 
Akhter

47 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 19 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

EILGIBLE Nighat 
Akhter

47 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 19 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE

36 5 Ufaira 
Rasheed

47 yrs & 02 
months

LLB 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE Ufaira 
Rasheed

47 yrs & 02 
months

LLB 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE Ufaira 
Rasheed

47 yrs & 02 
months

LLB 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
in HIGH 
COURT BAR 
ASSOCIATIO
N

ELIGIBLE

37 6 Qysar Afzal 
Sofi

38 yrs & 09 
months

BSC, PG 
Social Work 
B.Ed

05 year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
in 
Association 
of Social 
Workers, 04 
yr 
experience 
in teaching

ELIGIBLE Qysar Afzal 
Sofi

38 yrs & 09 
months

BSC, PG 
Social Work 
B.Ed

05 year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
in 
Association 
of Social 
Workers, 04 
yr 
experience 
in teaching

ELIGIBLE

38 7 Afshan Paul 43 yrs & 06 
months

LLB, PG 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights

11 year 
experience 
as 
anAdvocate, 
15 year 
experience 
as Secretary 
in BLUE 
DART

CWC 
Member 
Budgam

eligible Afshan Paul 43 yrs & 06 
months

LLB, PG 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights

11 year 
experience 
as 
anAdvocate, 
15 year 
experience 
as Secretary 
in BLUE 
DART

CWC 
Member 
Budgam

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member, 
Budgam

Afshan Paul 43 yrs & 06 
months

LLB, PG 
Diploma in 
Human 
Rights

11 year 
experience 
as 
anAdvocate, 
15 year 
experience 
as Secretary 
in BLUE 
DART

CWC 
Member 
Budgam

eligible

Budgam



39 8 Feroz Ahmad 
Khan

43 yrs & 09 
months

LLB, LLM, 
BSC, PG 
Sociology

12 year 
experience 
as Advocate 

Member JJB 
Budgam

eligible Feroz 
Ahmad 
Khan

43 yrs & 09 
months

LLB, LLM, 
BSC, PG 
Sociology

12 year 
experience 
as Advocate

Member JJB 
Budgam

eligible Feroz 
Ahmad 
Khan

43 yrs & 09 
months

LLB, LLM, 
BSC, PG 
Sociology

12 year 
experience 
as Advocate

Member JJB 
Budgam

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Budgam

40 9 Qurat ul Ain 31yrs BA LLB, LLM 
PG Social 
Work

01 year 
experience  
as volunteer 
in ChildLine 
Srinagar

Not Eligible 
(Under age) / 
Experience of 
only o1 year

41 10 Bilal Ahmad 
Mir

39 yrs & 07 
months

BSC, PG 
Education

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible Bilal Ahmad 
Mir

39 yrs & 07 
months

BSC, PG 
Education

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible 

42 11 Sofi ovais 
Ahmad

35 years as 
on 01-01-
2022

BA. LLB 
Honor's 

09 year 
experience 
as Advocate

eligible Sofi ovais 
Ahmad

35 years as 
on 01-01-
2022

BA. LLB 
Honor's 

09 year 
experience 
as Advocate

eligible

43 12 Tabassum 
Jan

40 yrs & 01 
month

LLB, PG 
Sociology, 
M.Ed 
Education

10 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate &  
07 Years 
expeience 
as vounteer 
in NGO

JJB Member 
Budgam

EILGIBLE Tabassum 
Jan

40 yrs & 01 
month

LLB, PG 
Sociology, 
M.Ed 
Education

10 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate &  
07 Years 
expeience 
as vounteer 
in NGO

JJB Member 
Budgam

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Budgam

44 13 Sandeep 
Kour

41 yrs & 09 
months

BA, B.ed 04 years 06 
months & 
15 days 
expereience 
as CWC 
Member, 
Budgam + 
09 months 
26 days as 
field 
supervisor 
in Chotay 
Taray 
Foundation

Member 
CWC 
Budgam

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Budgam

Sandeep 
Kour

41 yrs & 09 
months

BA, B.ed 04 years 06 
months & 
15 days 
expereience 
as CWC 
Member, 
Budgam + 
09 months 
26 days as 
field 
supervisor 
in Chotay 
Taray 
Foundation

Member 
CWC 
Budgam

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

45 14 Ruqaya 
tasleem

44 yrs & 03 
months

PG 
Education, 
B.ed 
Psychology

07 years & 
10 months 
teaching 
experience 
+ 
experience 
as CWC 
Member 
Budgam

Ruqaya 
tasleem, 
Member 
CWC 
Budgam

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Budgam

Ruqaya 
tasleem

44 yrs & 03 
months

PG 
Education, 
B.ed 
Psychology

07 years & 
10 months 
teaching 
experience 
+ 
experience 
as CWC 
Member 
Budgam

Member 
CWC 
Budgam

Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate



46 15 Nazish qadri 42 yrs & 10 
months

PG 
Education, 
B.ed 
Psychology

02 years 06 
months 
experience 
in teaching 
+ 04 years 
06 months 
15 days  
experience  
as CWC 
member 
Budgam

Member 
CWC 
Budgam 

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
budgam

Nazish qadri 42 yrs & 10 
months

PG 
Education, 
B.ed 
Psychology

02 years 06 
months 
experience 
in teaching 
+ 04 years 
06 months 
15 days  
experience  
as CWC 
member 
Budgam

Member 
CWC 
Budgam 

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

47 16 Tasneema 
Kausar

38 yrs & 08 
months

LLB, PG 
Sociology

08 year 
expereince 
as Advocate 
in Principal 
District & 
Session 
Judge 
Srinagar

eligible Tasneema 
Kausar

38 yrs & 08 
months

LLB, PG 
Sociology

08 year 
expereince 
as Advocate 
in Principal 
District & 
Session 
Judge 
Srinagar

elgible

48 17 Anjum 
Ifshan

48 yrs & 08 
months

PG Sociology Experience 
of only 04 & 
a half year 
as CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

49 18 Shubana 
hamid

43 yrs & 03 
months

PG Education 08 years 
experience 
as Field 
Supervisor 
In Yateem 
Foundation

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

50 19 Sumeer 
Ahmad wani

41 yrs & 06 
months

BA, PG 
Education, 
M. ed 

07 year 
experience 
as lecturer

Eligible 

51 20 Ruksana 
Qunsar

43 yrs & 01 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
M.ed 
Education, 
B.ed

11 year 
experience 
as 
Volunteer in 
S.R Institute 
of 
Developmen
t

CWC  
Member 
Ganderbal

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

52 21 ulfat Ali 38 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Psychology 
PG 
Education 
B.ed 
Psychology

07 year 
experience 
as 
Community 
Mobilizer 
iVoluntary 
Literacy 
Institute/ 
Society 
Pulwama 

eligible



53 1 Mudasir Jan 37 yrs PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed

one year 
experience 
in teaching

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate for 
remaining 
period

Mudasir Jan 37 yrs PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed

one year 
experience 
in teaching

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

54 2 Maryam Jan 34 yrs, 09 
months & 
30 days

BA(Sociology
), PG 
Sociology

10 year 
Experience 
in teaching

Not eligible 
Under Age (34 
yrs, 09 months 
& 30 days as on 
01-01-2022)

Maryam Jan 34 yrs, 09 
months & 
30 days

BA(Sociology
), PG 
Sociology

10 year 
Experience 
in teaching

Not eligible 
Under Age 
(34 yrs, 09 
months & 
30 days as 
on 01-01-
2022)

Maryam Jan 34 yrs, 09 
months & 
30 days

BA(Sociology
), PG 
Sociology

10 year 
Experience 
in teaching

Not eligible 
Under Age 
(34 yrs, 09 
months & 
30 days as 
on 01-01-
2022)

55 3 Somia Rashid 31 yrs & 03 
months

BA 
(Pyschology)
, PG 
Pyschology

11 year as 
teacher in 
EkalVidhalya 
 center

Not eligible  
(under age) 31 
years & 03 
months as on 
01-01-2022

Somia 
Rashid

31 yrs & 03 
months

BA 
(Pyschology), 
 PG 
Pyschology

11 year as 
teacher in 
EkalVidhalya 
 center

Not eligible  
(under age) 
31 years & 
03 months 
as on 01-01-
2022

Somia 
Rashid

31 yrs & 03 
months

BA 
(Pyschology)
, PG 
Pyschology

11 year as 
teacher in 
EkalVidhalya 
 center

Not eligible 
(under age) 
31 years & 
03 months 
as on 01-01-
2022

56 4 fehmeeda 
maqbool

40 yrs & 04 
months

PG Sociology 02 years 
experience 
in teaching, 
Chairperson 
CWC 
Ganderbal

CWC 
chairperson 
Ganderbal

Not eligible as 
already 
worked as 
Chairperson 
CWC Ganderbal

fehmeeda 
maqbool

40 yrs & 04 
months

PG Sociology only 02 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
+ 
experience 
as CWC  
Chairperson 
CWC 
Ganderbal

CWC 
chairperson 
Ganderbal

Eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

fehmeeda 
maqbool

40 yrs & 04 
months

PG Sociology only 02 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
+ 
experience 
as CWC  
Chairperson 
CWC 
Ganderbal

CWC 
chairperson 
Ganderbal

Eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

57 5 Marofa Nisa 44 yrs BA, PG 
Kashmiri

09 year 
experience 
in teaching

JJB Member 
ganderbal

eligible Marofa Nisa 44 yrs BA, PG 
Kashmiri

09 year 
experience 
in teaching

JJB Member 
ganderbal

Eligible Marofa Nisa 44 yrs BA, PG 
Kashmiri

09 year 
experience 
in teaching

JJB Member 
ganderbal

Not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB member 
ganderbal

58 6 Jawahira 
Akhter

40 yrs &01 
month

BA Sociology 07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible Jawahira 
Akhter

40 yrs &01 
month

BA Sociology 07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible Jawahira 
Akhter

40 yrs &01 
month

BA Sociology 07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible

59 7 Qysar Afzal 
Sofi

38 yrs & 09 
months

BSC, PG 
Social Work 
B.Ed

05 year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
in 
Association 
of Social 
Workers & 
04 yr 
experience 
in teaching

Eligible

Ganderbal



60 8 Mohsin Ali 39 yrs & 05 
months

BSC, PG 
Social Work

07 years 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
/District 
Coordinator/
Project 
Manager in  
relevant 
field

eligible Mohsin Ali 39 yrs & 05 
months

BSC, PG 
Social Work

07 years 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
/District 
Coordinator/
Project 
Manager in  
relevant 
field

eligible

61 9 Zulfkar Khan 45  yrs & 03 
months

LLB 08 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Research 
Officer, 11 
year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

eligible Zulfkar Khan 45  yrs & 03 
months

LLB 08 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Research 
Officer, 11 
year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Ganderbal

Zulfkar Khan 45  yrs & 03 
months

LLB 08 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Research 
Officer, 11 
year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

eligible

62 10 Shubana 
hamid

43 yrs & 03 
months

PG 
Education

08 years 
experience 
as Field 
Supervisor 
In Yateem 
Foundation

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

eligible subject 
to production 
of graduation 
certificate

Shubana 
hamid

43 yrs & 03 
months

PG Education 08 years 
experience 
as Field 
Supervisor 
In Yateem 
Foundation

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
ganderbal

Shubana 
hamid

43 yrs & 03 
months

PG 
Education

08 years 
experience 
as Field 
Supervisor 
In Yateem 
Foundation

CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

63 11 Mudaser Ali 34 yrs & 09 
months

BA. LLB 05 year   
experience 
as  social 
worker in 
women and 
child 
developmen
t

Not eligible  
(under age) 
34 yrs & 09 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

Mudaser Ali 34 yrs & 09 
months

BA. LLB 05 year   
experience 
as  social 
worker in 
women and 
child 
developmen
t

Not eligible 
(under age) 
34 yrs & 09 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

64 12 Zahida 
Akhter

37 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
B.Ed

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible Zahida 
Akhter

37 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
B.Ed

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible

65 13 Shazia 
Sultan

31 yrs, 02 
months & 
22 days

BA 
Psychology, 
PG  
Rehablitation 
 Psychology

10 year 
experience 
in Ekal 
Vidhalya

Not eligible 
(Under age) 
31 yrs, 02 
months & 
22 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

Shazia 
Sultan

31 yrs, 02 
months & 
22 days

BA 
Psychology, 
PG  
Rehablitatio
n Psychology

10 year 
experience 
in Ekal 
Vidhalya

Not eligible 
(Under age) 
31 yrs, 02 
months & 
22 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

66 14 Shafeeq u 
Nisa

36 yrs & 06 
months

PG 
Sociology, 
B.ed

06 years 
experience 
only in 
different 
fields

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate 
and 
experience 
of 
remaining 
01 year



67 15 Anjum 
Ifshan

48 yrs & 08 
months

PG Sociology Experience 
of only 04 & 
a half year 
as CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

 CWC 
Member 
Ganderbal

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Ganderbal

68 16 Ruksana 
Qunsar

43 yrs & 01 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
M.ed 
Education, 
B.ed

11 year 
experience 
as 
Volunteer in 
S.R Institute 
of 
Developmen
t

CWC  
Member 
Ganderbal

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Ganderbal

69 1 Shiraz 
Ahmad dar

40 yrs 06 
months

BA, PG 
Political 
Science

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible Shiraz 
Ahmad dar

40 yrs 06 
months

BA, PG 
Political 
Science

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible

70 2 Musharaff 
Gaffar

41 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, M.ed 
Education

07 year 
experience 
as Advocate

Chairperson 
CWC 
Shopian

not eligible as 
already 
worked as 
chairperson 
cwc Shopian

Musharaff 
Gaffar

41 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, M.ed 
Education

07 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate

Chairperson 
CWC 
Shopian

eligible

71 3 Aarifa Efath 41 yrs & 06 
months

BA, PG 
Education, 
B.ed 
Psychology

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Shopian

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
cwc 
member 
shopian

Aarifa Efath 41 yrs & 06 
months

BA, PG 
Education, 
B.ed 
Psychology

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Shopian

eligible

72 4 Shreen nazir 48 yrs & 03 
months

BA 05 year 
experience 
in teaching 
+ 
experience 
as CWC 
member 
shopian

CWC 
Member 
Shopian

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
cwc 
member 
shopian

Shreen nazir 48 yrs & 03 
months

BA 05 year 
experience 
in teaching 
+ 
experience 
as CWC 
member 
shopian

CWC 
Member 
Shopian

eligible

73 5 Ryhana 
Akhter

45 yrs & 04 
months

PG 
Education, 
M. ed 
Education, 
B.ed

15 year 
experience 
in teaching

 JJB 
member 
Shopian

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

Ryhana 
Akhter

45 yrs & 04 
months

PG 
Education, 
M. ed 
Education, 
B.ed

15 year 
experience 
in teaching

 JJB 
member 
Shopian

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB member 
shopian

74 6 Wasifa 
fatima

36 yrs & 09 
months

 BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

03 years & 
07 months 
experience 
in teaching

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

Wasifa 
fatima

36 yrs & 09 
months

 BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

03 years & 
07 months 
experience 
in teaching

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

75 7 Sumaira 
farooq

36 yrs & 06 
months

B.Sc, PG 
Sociology, 
B.ed

09 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible

Shopian



76 1 Samer ul 
Rashid dar

33 yrs & 08 
months

BA. LLB 07 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate

not eligible 
(under age) 33 
yrs & 08 
months as on 
01-01-2022

Samer ul 
Rashid dar

33 yrs & 08 
months

BA. LLB 07 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate

not eligible 
(under age) 
33 yrs & 08 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

Samer ul 
Rashid dar

33 yrs & 08 
months

BA. LLB 07 year 
experience 
as an 
advocate

not eligible 
(under age) 
33 yrs & 08 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

77 2 Ufreen Jan 46 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 17 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

JJB Member 
Anantnag

eligible Ufreen Jan 46 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 17 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

JJB Member 
Anantnag

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB member 
Anantnag

78 3 Mohd Yousuf 57 yrs & 08 
months

BA Experience 
Nil

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate 

Mohd 
Yousuf

57 yrs & 08 
months

BA Experience 
Nil

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 

79 4 Shabir 
Ahmad 
Wani

42 yrs & 10 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

09 year 
experience 
as health 
Worker/ 
Counsellor 
at National 
Education & 
Health Trust

eligible Shabir 
Ahmad 
Wani

42 yrs & 10 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

09 year 
experience 
as health 
Worker/ 
Counsellor 
at National 
Education & 
Health Trust

eligible

80 5 Aarifa Efath 41 yrs & 06 
months

BA, PG 
Education, 
B.ed 
Psychology

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Shopian

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
cwc 
member 
shopian

Aarifa Efath 41 yrs & 06 
months

BA, PG 
Education, 
B.ed 
Psychology

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Shopian

eligible

81 6 Shagufta 
parveen

43 yrs & 07 
months

PG 
Psychology

07 year 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
in Chotay 
Taray 
Foundation

JJB Member 
Kulgam

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

Shagufta 
parveen

43 yrs & 07 
months

PG 
Psychology

07 year 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
in Chotay 
Taray 
Foundation

JJB Member 
Kulgam

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Kulgam

82 7 Subi Jan 39 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
cwc 
member 
Anantnag

83 8 Saleema 
hamid

46 yrs & 08 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

10 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
Member 
cwc 
Anantnag

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
cwc 
member 
Anantnag

Kulgam



84 9 Nazir 
Ahmad Bhat

50 yrs  & 09 
months

BA, B.ed 
Psychology

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Kulgam

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
cwc 
member 
Kulgam

85 10 Naseema 
John

46 yrs & 10 
months

LLB Honors Not legible provisionall
y eligible 
subject to 
production 
of legible 
experience 
certificate

86 1 Samina Amin 35 yrs & 07 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

04 year 
experience 
as 
Counsellor 
in J&K 
Yateem 
Trust

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate for 
remaining 
period

Samina 
Amin

35 yrs & 07 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

04 year 
experience 
as 
Counsellor 
in J&K 
Yateem 
Trust

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

Samina 
Amin

35 yrs & 07 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

04 year 
experience 
as 
Counsellor 
in J&K 
Yateem 
Trust

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

87 2 Mohd Ashraf 
Rather

35 yrs & 11 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

09 year 
experience 
as health 
Counsellor 
at National 
Education & 
Health Trust

eligible Mohd 
Ashraf 
Rather

35 yrs & 11 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

09 year 
experience 
as health 
Counsellor 
at National 
Education & 
Health Trust

eligible

88 3 Tabasum 
shafi

33 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG MSW 03 year 
experience 
as 
psychiatric  
Social 
Worker at 
family 
Counselling 
Centre

Not eligible 
(Under age) 33 
years & 10 
months as on 
01-01-2022

Tabasum 
shafi

33 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG MSW 03 year & 
03 months 
experience 
as 
psychiatric  
Social 
Worker at 
family 
Counselling 
Centre

Not eligible 
(Under age) 
33 years & 
10 months 
as on 01-01-
2022

89 4 Altaf Hussain 
Bhat

41 yrs & 09 
months

BSC, PG 
Social work, 
PG Rural 
Developmen
t, SET Social 
Work, PG 
Pol Science

08 years 
experience 
in different 
fields

eligible

90 5 Ufreen Jan 46 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
Office of the 
Principal 
District & 
Session 
Judge 
Aantnag

JJB Member 
Anantnag

eligible Ufreen Jan 46 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
Office of the 
Principal 
District & 
Session 
Judge 
Aantnag

 JJB 
Member 
Anantnag

eligible Ufreen Jan 46 yrs & 07 
months

LLB, BSC 17 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
Office of the 
Principal 
District & 
Session 
Judge 
Aantnag

JJB Member 
Anantnag

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB member 
Anantnag

Anantnag



91 6 Tawheeda 
Makhdoomi

51 yrs & 05 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Education, 
PHD special 
Education

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

Chairperson 
CWC 
Anantnag

not eligible as 
already 
worked as cwc 
chairperson 
Anantnag

Tawheeda 
Makhdoomi

51 yrs & 05 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Education, 
PHD special 
Education

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

Chairperson 
CWC 
Anantnag

eligible Tawheeda 
Makhdoomi

51 yrs & 05 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Education, 
PHD special 
Education

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

Chairperson 
CWC 
Anantnag

eligible

92 7 Sajad Ahmad 
Rather

46 yrs & 08 
months

BSC(Non 
med), PG 
Rural 
Developmen
t, Course in 
Nutriution 
and Child 
Care

16 years & 
11 months

JJB Member 
Anantnag

eligible Sajad 
Ahmad 
Rather

46 yrs & 08 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Education, 
PHD special 
Education

16 years & 
11 months

JJB Member 
Anantnag

eligible Sajad 
Ahmad 
Rather

46 yrs & 08 
months

BSC(Non 
med), PG 
Rural 
Developmen
t, Course in 
Nutriution 
and Child 
Care

16 years & 
11 months

JJB Member 
Anantnag

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Anantnag

93 8 Rubi Jan 41 yrs & 09 
months

PG 
Education

07 years & 
07 months 
experience 
in different 
fields

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

eligible Rubi Jan 41 yrs & 09 
months

PG Education 07 years & 
07 months 
experience 
in different 
fields

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
anantnag

Rubi Jan 41 yrs & 09 
months

PG 
Education

07 years & 
07 months 
experience 
in different 
fields

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

eligible

94 9 Muneera 
Akhter

36 yrs & 03 
months

BSC, PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed 
education

06 years 
working 
experience 
in NGOs

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate for 
remaining 
period

Muneera 
Akhter

36 yrs & 03 
months

BSC, PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed 
education

06 years 
working 
experience 
in NGOs

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

Muneera 
Akhter

36 yrs & 03 
months

BSC, PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed 
education

06 years 
working 
experience 
in NGOs

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

95 10 Shaheena 
Akhter

36 yrs & 11 
months

LLB, LLM, 
PG Sociology

08 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
at Bar, 07 
year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
at Peace 
Foundation(
NGO)

eligible Shaheena 
Akhter

36 yrs & 11 
months

LLB, LLM, PG 
Sociology

08 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
at Bar, 07 
year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
at Peace 
Foundation(
NGO)

eligible Shaheena 
Akhter

36 yrs & 11 
months

LLB, LLM, 
PG Sociology

08 year 
experience 
as Advocate 
at Bar, 07 
year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
at Peace 
Foundation(
NGO)

eligible

96 11 Najam un 
Nisa

30 yrs & 04 
months

BSC, PG 
Home 
science

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

Not Eligible 
(Under Age) 30 
years & 04 
months as on 
01-01-2022

Najam un 
Nisa

30 yrs & 04 
months

BSC, PG 
Home 
science

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

Not Eligible 
(Under Age) 
30 years & 
04 months 
as on 01-01-
2022

97 12 Subi Jan 39 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

eligible Subi Jan 39 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
anantnag

Subi Jan 39 yrs BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

eligible



98 13 Sumreena 
Akhter

36 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

07 year as 
Supervisor( 
social 
Worker) in 
Vidyalaya 
Foundation

eligible Sumreena 
Akhter

36 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology 

07 year as 
Supervisor(s
ocial 
Worker) in 
Vidyalaya 
Foundation

eligible

99 14 Reyaz 
Ahmad Shah

43 yrs & 10 
months

PG Sociology 
from IGNOU

08 year 
experience 
as Social 
Worker in 
Childline 
Anantnag

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

Reyaz 
Ahmad Shah

43 yrs & 10 
months

PG Sociology 08 year 
experience 
as Social 
Worker in 
Childline 
Anantnag

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

100 15 Tabassum 
Jan

40 yrs & 01 
month

LLB, PG 
Sociology, 
M.Ed 
Education

10 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate &  
07 Years 
expeience 
as vounteer 
in NGO

JJB Member 
Budgam

eligible Tabassum 
Jan

40 yrs & 01 
month

LLB, PG 
Sociology, 
M.Ed 
Education

10 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate &  
07 Years 
expeience 
as vounteer 
in NGO

 JJB 
Member 
Budgam

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Budgam

101 16 Saleema 
hamid

46 yrs & 08 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

10 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
Member 
cwc 
Anantnag

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
anantnag

Saleema 
hamid

46 yrs & 08 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

10 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
Member 
cwc 
Anantnag

CWC 
Member 
Anantnag

eligible

102 17 Ishfaq 
Khalil Bhat

39 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

07  Year 
experience 
as collector 
in J&K 
Yateem 
Trust 
Anantnag

eligible Ishfaq 
Khalil Bhat

39 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

07  Year 
experience 
as collector 
in J&K 
Yateem 
Trust 
Anantnag

eligible

103 18 Imtiyaz 
Ahmad 
Kumar

34 yrs & 08 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology, 
M. Ed 
Education

08 year 
experience 
as Social 
Worker in 
Humanity 
Welfare 
Helpline 
Bijbehara

Not Eligible 
(Under Age) 
34 yrs & 08 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

Imtiyaz 
Ahmad 
Kumar

34 yrs & 08 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology, 
M. Ed 
Education

08 year 
experience 
as Social 
Worker in 
Humanity 
Welfare 
Helpline 
Bijbehara

Not Eligible 
(Under 
Age) 34 yrs 
& 08 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

104 19 Shugufta 
parveen

43 yrs & 07 
months

PG 
Psychology

07 year 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
in Chotay 
Taray 
Foundation

 JJb 
Member 
Kulgam

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graudation 
certificate

Shugufta 
parveen

43 yrs & 07 
months

PG 
Psychology

07 year 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
in Chotay 
Taray 
Foundation

JJb Member 
Kulgam

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Kulgam

105 20 Rubeena 
Akhter

38 yrs & 02 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed 
Education

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible



106 21 Naseema 
John

46 yrs & 10 
months

LLB Honors Not legible provisionally 
 eligible 
subject to 
production 
of legible 
experience 
certificate

107 1 Humaira 42 yrs &  02 
months

BSC, PG 
Public 
Administrati
on

 06 years & 
03 months 
experience 
in different 
fields

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate for 
remaining 
period

108 2 Bilal Ahmad 
Teli

39 yrs & 02 
months

BA 
(Pyschology)
, PG 
Pyschology, 
M Phill 
Clinical 
Pyschology, 
PHD 
Pyschology

05 year & 
07 months 
experince 
only 

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate for 
remaining 
period

Bilal Ahmad 
Teli

39 yrs & 02 
months

BA 
(Pyschology), 
 PG 
Pyschology, 
M Phill 
Clinical 
Pyschology, 
PHD 
Pyschology

05 year & 
07 months 
experince 
only 

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

109 3 Nadeem 
Ahmad Wani

41 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology,PG 
 Sociology 
M. Phill 
Sociology

07 years 
experience

JJB Member 
Pulwama

eligible Nadeem 
Ahmad 
Wani

41 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology,PG 
Sociology M. 
Phill 
Sociology

07 years 
experience

JJB Member 
Pulwama

eligible Nadeem 
Ahmad 
Wani

41 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology,PG 
 Sociology 
M. Phill 
Sociology

07 years 
experience

JJB Member 
Pulwama

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Pulwama 

110 4 Tawseef 
Ahmad Ganai

41  yrs & 08 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology, 
M phill 
Sociology, 
M. Ed 
Education

09 years 
experience 

CWC 
Member 
Pulwama 

eligible Tawseef 
Ahmad 
Ganai

41  yrs & 08 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology, M 
phill 
Sociology, 
M. Ed 
Education

graduation 
not in 
relevant 
field

CWC 
Member 
Pulwama 

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Pulwama

Tawseef 
Ahmad 
Ganai

41  yrs & 08 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology, 
M phill 
Sociology, 
M. Ed 
Education

09 years 
experience 

CWC 
Member 
Pulwama 

eligible

111 5 Salma Ishaq 39 yrs & 05 
months 

BSC, PG 
Education, 

04 year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
at Al  Habib 
Foundation, 
Member 
CWC 
Pulwama

CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

eligible Salma Ishaq 39 yrs & 05 
months 

BSC, PG 
Education, 

04 year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
at Al  Habib 
Foundation, 
Member 
CWC 
Pulwama

CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

Salma Ishaq 39 yrs & 05 
months 

BSC, PG 
Education, 

04 year 
experience 
as Field 
Coordinator 
at Al  Habib 
Foundation, 
Member 
CWC 
Pulwama

CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

eligible

112 6 Mohd Ashraf  
 Bhat

43 yrs & 09 
months

BA, PG 
Education, 

09 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
Member 
Cwc 
Pulwama

CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

eligible Mohd 
Ashraf  Bhat

43 yrs & 09 
months

BA, PG 
Education, 

09 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
Member 
Cwc 
Pulwama

CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

Mohd 
Ashraf  Bhat

43 yrs & 09 
months

BA, PG 
Education, 

09 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
Member 
Cwc 
Pulwama

 CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

eligible

Pulwama



113 7 Manzoor ul 
Rashid

38 yrs & 11 
months

BA, PG 
Social Work, 
PG Diploma 
in Disaster 
Managemen
t

12 year 
experience 
as Senior 
Supervisor 
in 
VOLUNTARY 
LITTERACY 
INSTITUTE/ 
SOCIETY 
PULWAMA 
KASHMIR

eligible

114 8 Arshid Rahim 
Naik

42 yrs & 01 
month

BSC, MSC 
Chemistry, 
PG 
Education

07 year 
experience 
as project 
coordinator 
at Human 
welfare 
voluntary 
Organisation 
 J&K

CWC 
Member  
Pulwama

eligible Arshid 
Rahim Naik

42 yrs & 01 
month

BSC, MSC 
Chemistry, 
PG Education

07 year 
experience 
as project 
coordinator 
at Human 
welfare 
voluntary 
Organisation 
 J&K

CWC 
Member  
Pulwama

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Pulwama

Arshid 
Rahim Naik

42 yrs & 01 
month

BSC, MSC 
Chemistry, 
PG 
Education

07 year 
experience 
as project 
coordinator 
at Human 
welfare 
voluntary 
Organisation 
 J&K

 CWC 
Member  
Pulwama

eligible

115 9 Abdul 
Rashid 
Malik

59 yrs & 08 
months & 
29 days

LLB, PG 
Sociology

Retired 
Tehsildsar, 
(13 years)

eligible Abdul 
Rashid 
Malik

59 yrs & 08 
months & 
29 days

LLB, PG 
Sociology

Retired 
Tehsildsar, 
(13 years)

eligible

116 10 Safiya 
Rahim

45 yrs & 09 
months

PG 
Pyschology, 
M.ed 
Education

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

 JJB 
Member 
Pulwama

eligible Safiya 
Rahim

45 yrs & 09 
months

PG 
Pyschology, 
M.ed 
Education

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

 JJB 
Member 
Pulwama

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Pulwama 

117 11 Waheeda  
Akhter

44 yrs & 09 
months

LLB 02 year 
experience 
as Member 
in 
Committee 
GSLCC

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

118 12 Hafiz ullah 
Sheikh

41 yrs BA 12 year 
experience 
as Project 
Coorinator 
in J&K 
Yateem 
Trust

eligible

119 13 Nusrat 
baby Jan

37 yrs & 09 
months

LLB 12 & a half 
years 
experience

eligible



120 1 Sameer 
Ahmad 
Sheikh

45 yrs BA 
(Pyschology)

11 years 
experience 
(05  as 
project 
coordinator 
in JK 
yateem 
Trust &
06 as 
Executive 
Member in 
Act together 
(NGO)

eligible Sameer 
Ahmad 
Sheikh

45 yrs BA 
(Pyschology)

11 years 
experience 
(05  as 
project 
coordinator 
in JK 
yateem 
Trust &
06 as 
Executive 
Member in 
Act together 
(NGO)

eligible Sameer 
Ahmad 
Sheikh

45 yrs BA 
(Pyschology)

11 years 
experience 
(05  as 
project 
coordinator 
in JK 
yateem 
Trust &
06 as 
Executive 
Member in 
Act together 
(NGO)

eligible

121 2 Nazia Nabi 38 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology 
,PG 
Sociology

11 year 
experience 
as officer 
Programmes 
 in Indo 
Gobal Socail 
Service 
Society

eligible Nazia Nabi 38 yrs & 09 
months

BA Sociology 
,PG Sociology

11 year 
experience 
as officer 
Programmes 
 in Indo 
Gobal Socail 
Service 
Society

eligible Nazia Nabi 38 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology 
,PG 
Sociology

11 year 
experience 
as officer 
Programmes 
 in Indo 
Gobal Socail 
Service 
Society

eligible

122 3 Fayaz Ahmad 
Kumar

34 yrs 11 
months & 
01 day

BA Sociology 08 year 
experience 
in teaching

not eligible 
(under age) 34 
years 11 
months & 01 
day as on 01-
01-2022

Fayaz 
Ahmad 
Kumar

34 yrs 11 
months & 
01 day

BA Sociology 08 year 
experience 
in teaching

not eligible 
(under age) 
34 years 11 
months & 
01 day as 
on 01-01-
2022

123 4 Mohammad 
shafi Lone

64 yrs,  03 
months & 
24 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

BA 
Sociology, 

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

eligible Mohammad 
 shafi Lone

64 yrs,  03 
months & 
24 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

BA Sociology, 08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Baramulla

Mohammad 
 shafi Lone

64 yrs,  03 
months & 
24 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

BA 
Sociology, 

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

eligible

124 5 Nazir Ahmad 
Lone

41 yrs & 8 
months

LLB, PG 
Political 
Science 

21 year 
experience 

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

eligible Nazir 
Ahmad Lone

41 yrs & 8 
months

LLB, PG 
Political 
Science 

21 years 
experience

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Baramulla

Nazir 
Ahmad Lone

41 yrs & 8 
months

LLB, PG 
Political 
Science 

21 years 
experience

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

eligible

125 6 Rehana 
Rashid

39 yrs PG 
Sociology 
M. ed

09 years 
experince 

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

eligible subject 
to production 
of graduation 
certificate

Rehana 
Rashid

39 yrs PG Sociology 
M. ed

05 year 
experince in 
teaching, 
Member 
cwc 
Baramulla

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Baramulla

Rehana 
Rashid

39 yrs PG 
Sociology 
M. ed

05 year 
experince in 
teaching, 
Member 
cwc 
Baramulla

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

126 7 Waseem 
Hassan 
Parray

40 yrs 7 08 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
LLB

17  year 
experience 
in J&K 
Peolpes 
Welfare 
Institute & 
Research 
Centre

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

eligible Waseem 
Hassan 
Parray

40 yrs 7 08 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
LLB

17  year 
experience 
in J&K 
Peolpes 
Welfare 
Institute & 
Research 
Centre

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Baramulla

Waseem 
Hassan 
Parray

40 yrs 7 08 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
LLB

17  year 
experience 
in J&K 
Peolpes 
Welfare 
Institute & 
Research 
Centre

CWC 
Member 
Baramulla

eligible

127 8 Shoiab 
Muzaffar

40 yrs & 09 
months

LLB, LLM 12 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible Shoiab 
Muzaffar

40 yrs & 09 
months

LLB, LLM 12 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

elgible Shoiab 
Muzaffar

40 yrs & 09 
months

LLB, LLM 12 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible

Baramulla



128 9 Naseema 
Bano

42 yrs & 09 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

nil Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate 

Naseema 
Bano

42 yrs & 09 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

nil Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 

129 10 Aijaz Ahmad 
Mir

36 yrs & 09 
months

BA, PG 
Social Work

06 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Field 
Coordinator 
in 
Association 
Of Social 
Workers

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate for 
remaining 
period

Aijaz 
Ahmad Mir

36 yrs & 09 
months

BA, PG 
Social Work

06 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Field 
Coordinator 
in 
Association 
Of Social 
Workers

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

Aijaz 
Ahmad Mir

36 yrs & 09 
months

BA, PG 
Social Work

06 year 
experience 
as Assistant 
Field 
Coordinator 
in 
Association 
Of Social 
Workers

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

130 11 Hilal Ahmad 
Mir

34 yrs, 10 
months & 
23 days

BA 
Sociology, 
B.ed

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

not eligible 
(under age) 34 
yrs, 10 months 
& 23 days as 
on 01-01-2022

Hilal 
Ahmad Mir

34 yrs, 10 
months & 
23 days

BA 
Sociology, 
B.ed

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

not eligible 
(under age) 
34 yrs, 10 
months & 
23 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

131 12 Gulzar 
Ahmad Khan

37 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Rural 
Develpomen
t

08 year 
experience 
in teaching 

eligible Gulzar 
Ahmad 
Khan

37 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Rural 
Develpomen
t

08 year 
experience 
in teaching 

eligible

132 13 Sajad Ahmad 
Bhat

36 yrs & 01 
month

BA 
Psychology, 
PG English

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible Sajad 
Ahmad Bhat

36 yrs & 01 
month

BA 
Psychology, 
PG English

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible

133 14 Irshad 
Ahmad Para

35 yrs & 11 
months

PG MSW 08 year 
experience 
as an Expert 
in Social 
Mobilization 
in 
Department 
of Rural 
Develpomen
t

elgible subject 
to production 
of graudation 
certificate

Irshad 
Ahmad Para

35 yrs & 11 
months

PG MSW 08 year 
experience 
as an Expert 
in Social 
Mobilization 
in 
Department 
of Rural 
Develpomen
t

elgible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graudation 
certificate

Irshad 
Ahmad Para

35 yrs & 11 
months

PG MSW 08 year 
experience 
as an Expert 
in Social 
Mobilization 
in 
Department 
of Rural 
Develpomen
t

elgible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graudation 
certificate

134 15 Ajaz Ahmad 
Khan

39 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Sociology 
Psychology, 
MA Clinical 
Psychology, 
M Phill 
Medical& 
Social 
Psychology

10 years 
teaching 
experience 
in 
Psychiatry 
department 

eligible Ajaz Ahmad 
Khan

39 yrs & 09 
months

BA Sociology 
Psychology, 
MA Clinical 
Psychology, 
M Phill 
Medical& 
Social 
Psychology

10 years 
teaching 
experience 
in 
Psychiatry 
department 

eligible

135 16 Asmat Jan 38 yrs & 10 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Psychology

07 yr 
experience

eligible Asmat Jan 38 yrs & 10 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Psychology

07 yr 
experience

eligible



136 17 Mudasir 
Nabi

36 yrs 01 
month

LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible Mudasir 
Nabi

36 yrs 01 
month

LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible

137 18 Razia 
Maqbool

34 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

03 year 
experience 
in teaching

not eligible 
(under age) 
34 yrs & 10 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

Razia 
Maqbool

34 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

03 year 
experience 
in teaching

not eligible 
(under age) 
34 yrs & 10 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

138 19 Syed 
Farhana

35 yrs & 8 
months

BA, PG Urdu Nil Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 

Syed 
Farhana

35 yrs & 8 
months

BA, PG Urdu Nil Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 

139 20 Suheel 
Ashraf Mir

36 yrs & 5 
months

LLB 08 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible Suheel 
Ashraf Mir

36yrs & 5 
months

LLB 08 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible

140 21 Wasim 
Gulzar Malik

35 yrs & 4 
months

LLB 06 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

Wasim 
Gulzar Malik

35 yrs & 4 
months

LLB 06 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

141 22 Rohie John 41 yrs & 11 
months

B.com, PG 
Education, 

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

JJB member 
Baramulla

eligible Rohie John 41 yrs & 11 
months

B.com, PG 
Education, 

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

Rohie John, 
JJB member 
Baramulla

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB member 
Baramulla

142 23 Pir 
Khursheed 
Ahmad

37 yrs & 10 
months

BSW, PG 
Social Work, 
M Phill 
Social work

04 years & 
07 months 
Experience  
as JJB 
Member 
Baramulla

JJB Member 
Baramulla

Provisionall
y Eligible  
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period

Pir 
Khursheed 
Ahmad

37 yrs & 10 
months

BSW, PG 
Social Work, 
M Phill 
Social work

04 years & 
07 months 
Experience  
as JJB 
Member 
Baramulla

JJB Member 
Baramulla

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Baramulla

143 24 Mir Tariq 
Khursheed

36 yrs & 07 
months

LLB 07 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible

144 1 Rasikh 
Ramzan

35 yrs & 09 
months

BA(Sociology
) , PG 
Sociology

09 year 
experience 
in child 
rights

eligible Rasikh 
Ramzan

35 yrs & 09 
months

BA(Sociology
) , PG 
Sociology

09 year 
experience 
in child 
rights

eligible

145 2 Firdos  Altaf 
Hussain

61 yrs & 04 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

 Experience 
Nil

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate 

Firdos  Altaf 
Hussain

61 yrs & 04 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

Experience 
Nil

Provisionall
y Eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 

Bandipora



146 3 Dilshada 
Akhter

39 yrs & 11 
months

PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed 
education

03 year & 
10 months 
experience 
in teaching

Provisionally 
Eligible subject 
to production 
of experience 
certificate  for 
remaining 
period & 
subject 
production of 
Graduation 
certificate

Dilshada 
Akhter

39 yrs & 11 
months

PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed 
education

03 year & 
10 months 
experience 
in teaching

Provisionall
y Eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate  
for 
remaining 
period & 
subject 
production 
of 
Graduation 
certificate

Dilshada 
Akhter

39 yrs & 11 
months

PG 
Sociology, 
M.ed 
education

03 year & 
10 months 
experience 
in teaching

Provisionall
y Eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate  
for 
remaining 
period & 
subject 
production 
of 
Graduation 
certificate147 4 Feroz Ahmad 

Sofi
47 yrs & 06 
months

LLB 10 year 
experience 
as advocate

eligible

148 5 Aarif Hassan 36 yrs & 03 
months

LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible Aarif Hassan 36 yrs & 03 
months

LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible

149 6 Kh. Wasim 
Yousuf

37 yrs & 07 
months

LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible Kh. Wasim 
Yousuf

37 yrs & 07 
months

LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible

150 7 Mohd 
Hashim 
Rather

45 yrs PG 
Sociology, 
M Phill 
Sociology

06 years 
experience 
+ 
experience 
as JJB 
Member 

JJB Member 
Bandipora

eligible Mohd 
Hashim 
Rather

45 yrs PG 
Sociology, M 
Phill 
Sociology

06 years 
experience 
+ 
experience 
as JJB 
Member 

JJB Member 
Bandipora

eligible Mohd 
Hashim 
Rather

45 yrs PG 
Sociology, 
M Phill 
Sociology

06 years 
experience 
only

JJB Member 
Bandipora

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB member 
Bandipora

151 8 Mohsin Ali 39 yrs & 05 
months

BSC, PG 
Social Work

07 years 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
/District 
Coordinator/
Project 
Manager in  
relevant 
field

eligible

152 9 Azmat Fayaz 35 yrs & 11 
months & 
24 days

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible Azmat Fayaz 35 yrs & 11 
months & 
24 days

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible

153 10 Shahnaza 
Sultan

41 yrs & 04 
months

PG 
Education 
B.ed

15 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

Shahnaza 
Sultan

41 yrs & 04 
months

PG 
Education 
B.ed

15 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
graduation 
certificate

154 11 Altaf 
Hussain 
Malik

39 yrs & 01 
month

BA, B.ed 
Pyschology 
PG Urdu

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC   
Member 
Bandipora

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
member 
Bandipora

Altaf 
Hussain 
Malik

39 yrs & 01 
month

BA, B.ed 
Pyschology 
PG Urdu

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC   
Member 
Bandipora

eligible



155 12 Firdoos Ah 
Mir

36 yrs & 04 
month

BA, PG 
Education, 

09 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible Firdoos Ah 
Mir

36 yrs & 04 
month

BA, PG 
Education, 

09 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible

156 13 Mir Firdous 
Ahmad

38 yrs & 08 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

03 year 
experience 
as 
Volunteer in 
Education 
Culture and  
Social 
Welfare 
Society

Provisionall
y Eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate  
for 
remaining 
period 

157 14 Firdous Ah 
Bhat

28 yrs, 04 
months & 
22 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

BA 
Sociology, 
PG Sociology

08 year 
experience 
in teaching

Not eligible 
(under age) 
28 years 04 
months & 
22 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

158 15 Sohana 
Akhter

39 yrs & 10 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
B.Ed

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC, 
Member 
Bandipora

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member, 
Bandipora

Sohana 
Akhter

39 yrs & 10 
months

BA 
Sociology, 
B.Ed

10 year 
experience 
in teaching

CWC  
Member 
Bandipora

eligible

159 16 Zahoor 
Ahmad 
Zargar

39 yrs & 07 
months

BA, PG 
Economics

06 years & 
06 months 
expereience 
only

Provisionall
y Eligible 
subject to 
production 
of 
experience 
certificate 
for 
remaining 
period 

160 17 Shafiq 
Ahmad Bhat

38 yrs & 08 
months

BA 
Psychology

11 year 
experience 
as volunteer 
in KFORD

eligible

161 18 Parvaiz 
Ahmad 
Rather

38 yrs BA, PG 
Political 
Science, 
M.ed 
Education, 

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

eligible

162 19 Wani 
Mushtaq 
Ahmad

49 yrs & 08 
months

PG Labour 
Management 
 M Phill 
Labour 
Studies, PG 
Pol Science

08 year 
expereince 
as 
Volunteer in 
Spaceeage 
Model 
Institute 
Bandipora

eligible

163 20 Rafiqa Bano 55 yrs & 08 
months

BA 08 year 
experience 
as Senior 
Assistant , 
Member JJb 
Bandipora

JJB Member 
Bandipora

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Bandipora



164 1 Mohd Rafi 
Shah

55 yrs & 01 
month

BSC, LLB 10 years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate

JJB Member 
Kupwara

eligible Mohd Rafi 
Shah

55 yrs & 01 
month

BSC, LLB 10 years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate

 JJb 
Member 
Kupwara

eligible Mohd Rafi 
Shah

55 yrs & 01 
month

BSC, LLB 10 years 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

JJB Member 
Kupwara

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Kupwara

165 2 Rahil Mohi 
ud din dar

34 yrs, 08 
Months & 
16 days 

BA, PG MSW 03 year 
experience 
as Research 
Coordinator 
in KFORD

Not Eligible 
(Under Age 34 
yrs, 08 Months 
& 16 days as 
on 01-01-2022

Rahil Mohi 
ud din dar

34 yrs, 08 
Months & 
16 days

BA, PG MSW 03 year 
experience 
as Research 
Coordinator 
in KFORD

Not Eligible 
(Under Age 
34 yrs, 08 
Months & 
16 days as 
on 01-01-
2022

166 3 Sameena 
Hassan

38 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG in 
Sociology

10 year 
experience 
as program 
officer in 
KFORD

eligible Sameena 
Hassan

38 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG in 
Sociology

10 year 
experience 
as program 
officer in 
KFORD

eligible Sameena 
Hassan

38 yrs & 10 
months

BA, PG in 
Sociology

10 year 
experience 
as program 
officer in 
KFORD

eligible

167 4 Mohsin Ali 39 yrs & 05 
months

BSC, PG 
Social Work

07 years 
experience 
as Project 
Coordinator 
/District 
Coordinator/
Project 
Manager in  
relevant 
field

eligible

168 5 Nisar 
Ahmad Shah

32 yrs & 04 
months

 BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Psychology, 
B.ed

12 years 
experience 
in teaching

not eligible 
(Under Age) 
32 years & 
04 months 
as on 01-01-
2022

Nisar 
Ahmad Shah

32 yrs & 04 
months

 BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Psychology, 
B.ed

12 years 
experience 
in teaching

not eligible 
(Under 
Age) 32 
years & 04 
months as 
on 01-01-
2022

169 6 Mohd Ishaq 
Dar

44  yrs BA Sociology 07 year 
experience 
as Child 
Care 
Teacher

eligible Mohd Ishaq 
Dar

44  yrs BA Sociology 07 year 
experience 
as Child 
Care 
Teacher

eligible

170 7 Ruqia 
Hassan

41 yrs & 05 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

07 year 
experience 
as Block 
Coordinator 
in Saakshar 
Bharat 
Mission

JJB Member 
Kupwara

eligible Ruqia 
Hassan

41 yrs & 05 
months

BA, PG 
Sociology

07 year 
experience 
as Block 
Coordinator 
in Saakshar 
Bharat 
Mission

JJB Member 
Kupwara

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
JJB 
Member 
Kupwara

171 8 Ruquaya 
Akhter

34 yrs & 07 
days as on 
01-01-2022

BA, PG 
Sociology

07 year 
experience 
in teaching

Not Eligible 
(Under age) 
34 yrs & 07 
days as on 
01-01-2022

172 9 Mudaseer 
Qurashi

35 yrs & 11 
months

LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible Mudaseer 
Qurashi

35 yrs & 11 
months

LLB 09 year 
experience 
as an 
Advocate 

eligible

Kupwara



173 10 Abdul 
Rashid 
Malik

43 yrs & 09 
months

BA 
Psychology, 
PG 
Education, 
Sociology 
M.Ed 
Education

07 year 
experience 
in teaching, 
Working as 
Member 
CWC 
Kupwara 

 CWC 
Member 
Kupwara

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
CWC 
Member 
Kupwara

Ramban 174 1 Irfan Ul Azia 
Tantry

39 yrs BA, PG 
Sociology

04 years, 03 
months & 
30 days 
experience 
as project 
coordinator 
+ 
experience 
as member 
CWC 
Ramban

CWC, 
Member 
ramban

eligible Irfan Ul 
Azia Tantry

39 yrs BA, PG 
Sociology

04 years, 03 
months & 
30 days 
experience 
as project 
coordinator 
+ 
experience 
as member 
CWC 
Ramban

CWC, 
Member 
ramban

not eligible 
as already 
worked as 
cwc 
member 
Ramban

Irfan Ul 
Azia Tantry

39 yrs BA, PG 
Sociology

04 years, 03 
months & 
30 days 
experience 
as project 
coordinator 
+ 
experience 
as member 
CWC 
Ramban

CWC 
Member 
Ramban

eligible
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